# **Z110**8

# CT C

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gale Pacific Pty Ltd		10/29/2000	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gale Pacific Limited
Street Address:	145 Woodlands Drive
City:	Braeside
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3195
Entity Type:	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2110989

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000 Email: svidas@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Q. Vidas

Address Line 1: 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Minnetonka, MINNESOTA 55343

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

P40.4-5161US01

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Scott Q Vidas

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0767

900000931

Address Line 1: 6109 Blue Circle Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Minnetonka, MINNESOTA 55343

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott Q Vidas

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0768

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

## **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0769

**RECORDED: 07/11/2003**